Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John M. Zenner	05/17/2006
Brent Sanders	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytec Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12300686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)321-2971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-321-2916

Email: Charles.Bell@cytec.com
Correspondent Name: Cytec Industries Inc.
Address Line 1: 1937 West Main Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 60

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06904-0060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06020-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Bell

Total Attachments: 4

source=06020-Rec-Assign#page1.tif source=06020-Rec-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0608

500710588

source=06020-Rec-Assign#page3.tif source=06020-Rec-Assign#page4.tif

	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John M. Zenner	Name: Cytec Technology Corp.
Brent Sanders	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 17, 2006; May 23, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue City: Wilmington State: DE Country: USA Zip: 19801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
12300686 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles E. Bell	
Internal Address: Cytec Industries Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1937 West Main Street	Enclosed
P.O. Box 60	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: 06904-0060	
Phone Number: (203) 321-2916	Day and Assessment News Inc. on 1999
Fax Number: (203) 321-2971	Deposit Account Number 03-4083
Email Address: charles.bell@cytec.com	Authorized User Name Charles E. Bell
9. Signature: /Charles E. Bell/ Signature Charles E. Bell	November 20, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	onoon attaorintonto, and abountons.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 06020-00		
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application St		
	Date of Execution: 5/17/06; 5/23/06		
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent A		
	United States Patent No(s).		
\boxtimes	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No. PCT/US07/11342	,
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
	Stabilizer Compositions		
nventors (as			
	Name	Address	107%·
John Mathe		19148 Iteri Avenue, Lakeville, MN 55044	****
Brent Sand	ers	7411 Greenview Drive, Battle Ground, IN 4	17920

	Total Control of the		
	11.07		
ssignee			
	Name	Address	
Cytec Techn	ology Corp.	300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, DE 19801	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06020-00

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Mathew Zenner	
Brent Sanders	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06020-00

$\underline{\Lambda}$ (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prin	Notarization na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 14 day of May	, in the year 2006
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut	(biginate of intends)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared John Mathew Zonner who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2006. Edwards
execute the same this 14 day of May	Netary Public State of Connecticu
	(Notary Public) November 30, 200
Executed this x 23 day of x MAY	, in the year 2006
" X BATTLE GROUND, IN	Y Sent M. (Signature of Inventor)
State of 🕜 Thurks	
County of y Tippe cance	
CARL T. NORDEN Tippecanoe County	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to, in the year 2006.
My Commission Expires September 28, 2013	X (Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	that he are the supported that he are the is authorized
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fre execute the same this day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized a , in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]